May 16, 2017 – Waltham MA

## Enterprise Information Resources Inc. Announces SAP Certification of EIR Compensation Analytics at SAPPHIRE NOW® Conference

Enterprise Information Resources Inc. (EIR), an SAP partner, is announcing SAP certification of EIR Compensation Analytics<sup>™</sup> for SAP® Cloud Platform at SAPPHIRE NOW® and ASUG Annual Conference (May 16–18, Orlando, FL) in Booth 786A. At the conference, customers running SAP SuccessFactors® solutions will have the opportunity to discuss how the proven analytics and reporting features of EIR's software can automate and transform their annual compensation cycle.

EIR Data Tools – Compensation Analytics 2.0 is certified as an extension package for SAP SuccessFactors Compensation solutions built on SAP Cloud Platform. EIR Compensation Analytics provides people involved in the compensation process access to timely, actionable data and analytics. The variety of analytics and reports available allows compensation professionals to maximize their investment in SAP SuccessFactors solutions.

"EIR's software is full of features that are a direct result of our experience with SAP SuccessFactors solutions and customers," said France Lampron, president and CEO of EIR. "EIR's consulting work keeps us close to customer needs, and our relationship with SAP allows us to provide software that fully supports SAP SuccessFactors Talent Management Suite."

SAPPHIRE NOW and the ASUG Annual Conference are the world's premier business technology event and largest SAP customer-run conference, offering attendees the opportunity to learn and network with customers, SAP executives, partners and experts across the entire SAP ecosystem.

## About Enterprise Information Resources Inc.

Enterprise Information Resources (EIR) is an SAP SuccessFactors certified build and services partner. EIR's team of Talent Management and Compensation experts specialize in implementing and optimizing the SAP SuccessFactors Perform & Reward bundle. Through software and services, EIR's mission is to maximize the value of each customer's investment in SAP SuccessFactors solutions.

For press inquiries and more information contact: Pat Arcand <u>pat\_arcand@eir-inc.com</u> Cell: 617-251-7778 SAP, SAPPHIRE NOW, SuccessFactors and other SAP products and services mentioned herein as well as their respective logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of SAP SE (or an SAP affiliate company) in Germany and other countries. See <a href="http://www.sap.com/corporate-en/legal/copyright/index.epx">http://www.sap.com/corporate-en/legal/copyright/index.epx</a> for additional trademark information and notices. All other product and service names mentioned are the trademarks of their respective companies.